
TITLE IX Coordinators

* This is the District Title IX Coordinator who oversees all Title IX compliance for the school district.

Date Last Verified - 9/30/2019

Email:Maria.Barbagallo@ct.gov

Email:heather.verdi@ct.gov

Heather Verdi, School Administrator


Cheshire Correctional Institution


900 Highland Avenue


Cheshire, CT 06410


Telephone:     203-651-6246


Fax:

Maria Barbagallo, School Administrator


Brooklyn Correctional Institution


59 Hartford Road


Brooklyn, CT 06234


Telephone:     860-779-4545


Fax:

Matthew Reinke, Principal


Bridgeport Correctional Center


1106 North Avenue


Bridgeport, CT 06490


Telephone:     203-579-6131    (ext-415)


Fax:

Date Last Verified - 9/30/2019

Email:MatthewL.Reinke@ct.gov

Date Last Verified - 9/30/2019

Email:MatthewL.Reinke@ct.gov

Email:veron.beaulieu@ct.gov

Veron Beaulieu, Principal


Manson Youth Institution


42 Jarvis Street


Cheshire, CT 06410


Telephone:     860-806-2572


Fax:

Matthew Reinke, Principal


New Haven Correctional Center


245 Whalley Avenue


New Haven, CT 06510


Telephone:     203-974-4156


Fax:

Matthew Reinke, Principal


Hartford Correctional Center


177 Weston Street


Hartford, CT 06120


Telephone:     860-240-1833


Fax:

Date Last Verified - 9/30/2019

Date Last Verified - 9/30/2019

Email:MatthewL.Reinke@ct.gov

Unified School District #1 Unified School Districts

mailto:Maria.Barbagallo@ct.gov
mailto:heather.verdi@ct.gov
mailto:MatthewL.Reinke@ct.gov
mailto:MatthewL.Reinke@ct.gov
mailto:veron.beaulieu@ct.gov
mailto:MatthewL.Reinke@ct.gov


TITLE IX Coordinators

* This is the District Title IX Coordinator who oversees all Title IX compliance for the school district.

Email:daniel.cambra@ct.gov

Date Last Verified - 9/30/2019

Dan Cambra, Principal


MacDougall/Walker Correctional Institution


1153 East Street South


Suffield, CT 06080


Telephone:     860-627-2109


Fax:

Email:Nickko.Nunes@ct.gov

Date Last Verified - 9/30/2019

David Hempel, School Administrator


Corrigan/Radgowski Correctional Institution


986 Norwich-New London Tpke.


Uncasville, CT 06382


Telephone:     860-848-5800


Fax:

Email:David.Hempel@ct.gov

Date Last Verified - 9/30/2019

Debra Grainsky, School Administrator


Robinson Correctional Institution


285 Shaker Road


Enfield, CT 06082


Telephone:     860-253-8390


Fax:

Email:Latesha.Jones@ct.gov

Date Last Verified - 9/30/2019

Latesha Jones, School Administrator


Osborn Correctional Institution


100 Bilton Road


Somers, CT 06071


Telephone:     860-814-4778


Fax:

Email:Debra.Grainsky@ct.gov

Date Last Verified - 9/30/2019

Nickko Nunes, School Administrator


Garner Correctional Institution


50 Nunnawauk Road


Newtown, CT 06470


Telephone:     203-270-2856


Fax:

Email:Mary.Kane@ct.gov

Date Last Verified - 9/30/2019

Mary Kane, School Administrator


Willard/Cybulski Correctional Institution


391 Shaker Road


Enfield, CT 06082


Telephone:     860-763-6192


Fax:

mailto:daniel.cambra@ct.gov
mailto:Nickko.Nunes@ct.gov
mailto:David.Hempel@ct.gov
mailto:Latesha.Jones@ct.gov
mailto:Debra.Grainsky@ct.gov
mailto:Mary.Kane@ct.gov


TITLE IX Coordinators

* This is the District Title IX Coordinator who oversees all Title IX compliance for the school district.

Stacey Hicks, State School Teacher


Children's Place School


36 Gardner Street


East Windsor, CT 06088


Telephone:     860 292-4050


Fax:           860-292-4049

Email:stacey.hicks@ct.gov

Date Last Verified - 8/22/2019

Email:patrick.wardwell@ct.gov

Date Last Verified - 8/22/2019

Jacqueline Amendola, State School Teacher


Riverview School


915 River Road, P.O. Box 2797


Middletown, CT 06457


Telephone:     860-704-4021


Fax:

* Candy Phillips, Director-Division of Diversity and Equit


Unified School District #2


505 Hudson Street


Hartford, CT 06106


Telephone:     860 550-6303


Fax:           860-723-7201

Patrick Wardwell, State School Teacher


Children's Place School


36 Gardner Street


East Windsor, CT 06088


Telephone:     860-292-4048


Fax:

Date Last Verified - 8/22/2019

Email:candy.phillips@ct.gov

Unified School District #2 Unified School Districts

Email:leslie.ridgway@ct.gov

Leslie Ridgway, Principal


York Correctional Institution


201 West Main Street


Niantic, CT 06357


Telephone:     860-691-6806


Fax:

Date Last Verified - 9/30/2019

Email:Mary.kane@ct.gov

Date Last Verified - 9/30/2019

Date Last Verified - 9/30/2019

Mary Kane, Principal


Northern Correctional Institution


287 Bilton road


Somers, CT 06071


Telephone:     860-763-8703


Fax:

mailto:stacey.hicks@ct.gov
mailto:patrick.wardwell@ct.gov
mailto:candy.phillips@ct.gov
mailto:leslie.ridgway@ct.gov
mailto:Mary.kane@ct.gov


TITLE IX Coordinators

* This is the District Title IX Coordinator who oversees all Title IX compliance for the school district.

Email:renata.sandquist@ct.gov

Date Last Verified - 8/22/2019

Renata Sandquist, State School Teacher


Riverview School


915 River Road, P.O. Box 2797


Middletown, CT 06457


Telephone:     860  704-4208    (ext-2511)


Fax:           860-704-4155

Email:jacqueline.amendola@ct.gov

Date Last Verified - 8/22/2019

mailto:renata.sandquist@ct.gov
mailto:jacqueline.amendola@ct.gov
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